
Non-Standard Contract Coversheet        Revised 7/1/24 

 

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Public Defender 
 
 
 

Department Contract Representative  Diana Lovelace 

Telephone Number 909.382.3943 

 
Contractor  California Board of State and 

Community Corrections 

Contractor Representative Ricardo Goodridge 

Telephone Number       

Contract Term March 1, 2022 – Dec. 31, 2026 

Original Contract Amount $5,236,230 

Amendment Amount $2,385,717 

Total Contract Amount $7,621,947 

Cost Center 4910002753 

Grant Number (if applicable)  

 
 

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract:  
Amendment No. 2 to Grant Agreement No. 22-260 (Grant Agreement No. BSCC 338-
21) with the California Board of State and Community Corrections for the Public 
Defender’s Second Chance Program that advances State Legislature initiatives 
related to criminal justice reform initiatives for indigent defense services, increasing 
the grant amount by $2,385,717 from $5,236,230 to $7,621,947, extending the term 

by 16 months, for the total period of March 1, 2022 through December 31, 2026. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

Approved as to Legal Form   Reviewed for Contract Compliance   Reviewed/Approved by Department 

       

Bonnie Uphold, County Counsel      Thomas W. Sone, Public Defender 

Date    Date    Date  

 
 

  

Contract Number 
22-260 A-2 

 
SAP Number 

      


